2026 Hagley Sprint 24-Feb-26
Course Results

High School Male Beginner (1) 1.4 km 10 Controls
Place Name Club Time Diff
MP Marat Deloverov CBHS
High School Male Medium ( 3) 2.8 km 21 Controls
Place Name Club Time Diff
1 Tor Prince CASH 24:34
MP Duncan Bowie CASH
MP Justin Forde BURN
High School Male Long ( 10) 3.3 km 24 Controls
Place Name Club Time Diff
1 Thomas Zinzan Dickie CASH 19:51
2 James Diprose CHCO 21:35 +1:44
3 William Thrower DARF 23:05 +3:14
4 Dominic Bunn HLMT 23:15 +3:24
5 Barnaby O'Neill CASH 26:59 +7:08
6 Hamish Zinzan CASH 27:31 +7:40
MP Ned O'Neill CASH
DNF Monty Seymour BURN
DNS James Diprose CHCO
DNS Lachlan Stechmann CASH
High School Female Beginner ( 2) 1.4 km 10 Controls
Place Name Club Time Diff
1 Joy Chiles BURN 12:17
2 Lila Glassford STAC 21:53 +9:36
High School Female Medium (6 ) 2.8 km 21 Controls
Place Name Club Time Diff
1 Dela Beardsley HLMT 24:25
2 Maisie Hantz HLMT 28:09 +3:44
3 Natalie Field CGHS 40:29 +16:04
4 Erica Forde BURN 51:02 +26:37
MP Niamh Scott CASH
DNS Elsie Bedford CASH
High School Female Long (5) 3.3 km 24 Controls
Place Name Club Time Diff
1 Greta Prince CASH 19:33
2 Anna Wright CASH 22:32 +2:59
3 Torun Joergensen CASH 22:38 +3:05
4 Stella Gillman CASH 26:25 +6:52
DNS Lizzie Coffey TEAC
Pri/Int School Male Beginner ( 15) 1.4 km 10 Controls
Place Name Club Time Diff

1 Filip Monro THOR 11:30
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DNS

Harvey Tibble

lan Creutz

Harry Bennison
Henry Wild

Eddie Collett
Tiaki Hamlin

Rees Scott

Team Kiwiadventuresnz
Leo Davies

Sam Hudson
Corben Blackburn
Cohen Greer
Joseph Wright
Cormac Hamilton

Pri/Int School Male Medium ( 7))

Place
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MP

Name

Walter Symons
Jeremy Freeman
Loic Grummitt
Gus Noble
Jackson Vincent
Adam Trimboy
Rohan Grummitt

Pri/Int School Male Long ( 3)

Place
1
2
3

Pri/Int School Female Beginner ( 10)

Place
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Pri/Int School Female Medium (3 )

Place
1
2
3

Name

Tobie Liebert
Arthur Bedford
Oscar Edmond

Name

Mia Bennison
Hannah Barker
Phoebe Wills
Amelia Barker
Elisa Menisova
Linnea Scott
Alma Smithson
Scout Hamilton
Zara Farrant
Charlotte Hulse

Name

Sophia Stechmann
Maisie Thom
Millie Trewavas

Pri/Int School Female Long (1)

MPLE 14:00
MPLE 14:51
MPLE 14:52
SMAC 15:10
CSHP 15:33
WRRCI 17:00
SMAC 19:12
WRRCI 23:11
BECK 23:19
BECK 23:19
BECK
KNISS
BECK
TKROW

2.8 km
Club Time
KIRK 23:11
MPLE 32:13
SMAC 40:25
SMAC 40:31
MPLE 43:21
WRRCI 57:12
SMAC

3.3 km
Club Time
HLVC 28:45
SMRFS 31:18
MPLE 34:21

1.4 km
Club Time
MPLE 14:00
MPLE 14:30
MPLE 15:22
MPLE 15:40
SMAC 15:54
SMAC 19:06
SMAC 23:16
HALSS 30:07
THOR
CASH

2.8 km
Club Time
CHSI 21:51
CHSI 35:08
SMAC 40:27

3.3 km

+2:30
+3:21
+3:22
+3:40
+4:03
+5:30
+7:42
+11:41
+11:49
+11:49

21 Controls
Diff

+9:02
+17:14
+17:20
+20:10
+34:01

24 Controls
Diff

+2:33
+5:36

10 Controls
Diff

+0:30
+1:22
+1:40
+1:54
+5:06
+9:16
+16:07

21 Controls
Diff

+13:17
+18:36

24 Controls



Place
1

Name
Cailtyn Thrower

Public Male Beginner ( 3)

Place
1

2

MP

Name

Eitan Lim

Jack Farrant
Tommy Olliver

Public Male Medium ( 8)

Place
1

2

3

4

MP
MP
DNF
DNS

Name

Kieran Williams
Graeme Read

Brian Long

David Pughwilliams
Dave Armstrong
William MacManus
Tommy Oliver
Richard Hensby

Public Male Long (46 )

Place
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Name

Felix Hunt

Zefa Faavae
Jake McLellan
Joseph Lynch
Solomon Randerson
Thomas Potts
Sam Carryer
Oak Jones

Tane Cambridge
Matt Scott

Riley Croxford
Greig Hamilton
Leo O'Neill

Jonas Madslien Bakken

David Wright

Tim Wright

Aaron Prince
Jonathan Wood
Jonathan Nicholas
Martin Peat
Alistair Richardson
Joshua Jones
Linus Hansson
Eugene Campbell
Gordon Thrower
Caleb Jones

Paul Dalton
Coady Clark

Neil Trimboy

Club
DARF

Club
PUBL

Club

PUBL

Club

PP

PUBL

PP

PUBL

PUBL

PUBL

PUBL

PUBL

Time
41:47

1.4 km
Time
22:36
25:37

2.8 km
Time
22:11
24:59
32:37
35:19

3.3 km
Time
14:51
14:59
15:03
15:12
15:38
16:12
16:22
16:47
16:52
17:12
17:33
17:42
18:06
18:48
19:13
19:20
19:23
19:38
19:40
19:52
19:59
20:04
21:06
21:39
24:00
24:19
24:44
25:09
25:33

Diff

10 Controls
Diff

+3:01

21 Controls
Diff

+2:48
+10:26
+13:08

24 Controls
Diff

+0:08
+0:12
+0:21
+0:47
+1:21
+1:31
+1:56
+2:01
+2:21
+2:42
+2:51
+3:15
+3:57
+4:22
+4:29
+4:32
+4:47
+4:49
+5:01
+5:08
+5:13
+6:15
+6:48
+9:09
+9:28
+9:53
+10:18
+10:42



30 Aaron Forde

31 Bruce Steven
32 lIsaac Pawley
33 Lockie Campbell
34 Nic Gorman

35 lJilt Van Keulen
36 Alan Moore

37 Peter Dickie

38 Dave Bisgrove
39 Scott Bowie

40 Marcus Diprose
MP Tim Farrant

MP Carsten Joergensen
DNS Lennon Bedford
DNS Scott Babington
DNS Paul Humphreys
DNS James Wright

Public Female Beginner ( 2)
Place Name
1 Elisheva Lim
2 Becky Collett

Public Female Medium ( 8)
Place Name

1 Madeline Bell

2 Karin Prince

3 Vivienne Prince

4 Shar Mathias

5 Sarah Wild

6 Chrissie Williams

7 Helen Bolt

MP Heather Pugh-Williams

Public Female Long (43 )
Place Name

Fiona Bunn

Rachel Baker

Georgia Lindroos

Anna Babbington

Katherine Babington

Anna Taksdal

Phoebe Hunt

Emily Hayes

Morag McLellan

Katie Smithson

Isabella Zinzan Dickie

Rachel Basevi

Katie Symons

Briana Steven

Zara Stewart
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PUBL

PUBL

Club
PUBL

Club

NC

PUBL

Club

PP

PUBL

26:34
26:35
26:44
26:59
27:29
27:32
30:01
31:33
32:07
33:32
36:54

1.4 km
Time
15:28
15:36

2.8 km
Time
18:32
22:32
28:29
30:14
32:24
46:33
58:42

3.3 km
Time
17:15
18:24
18:45
19:08
19:41
20:33
20:54
21:17
21:48
22:52
23:04
23:10
23:37
23:39
23:52

+11:43
+11:44
+11:53
+12:08
+12:38
+12:41
+15:10
+16:42
+17:16
+18:41
+22:03

10 Controls
Diff

+0:08

21 Controls
Diff

+4:00
+9:57
+11:42
+13:52
+28:01
+40:10

24 Controls
Diff

+1:09
+1:30
+1:53
+2:26
+3:18
+3:39
+4:02
+4:33
+5:37
+5:49
+5:55
+6:22
+6:24
+6:37



16 Kyla Moore

17 Sara Prince

18 lona Powell

19 Rita Clark

20 Christina Freeman
21 Talyn Stanton

22 Jan Harrison

23 Jocelyn Thrower
24 Linley Earnshaw
25 Stephanie Farrant
26 Nikita Dudson
27 Beth Spence

28 Cerys O'loughlin
29 Anne Hunter

30 Valerie Fletcher
MP Kim Bedford

MP Lisa Chubb

MP Clare McLennan
MP Rachael Monkhouse
MP Julia Moore

MP Sarah Steel

MP Silke Speier

MP Sarah Wright
MP Melisa Zinzan
DNS Anna Babington
DNS Anna Duston
DNS Kaia Jorgensen
DNS Sally Lochhead

Team Beginner (1)
Place Name
1 TEAM Drum and Bass

Team Medium (2)
Place Name
1 The Mt Pleasant Rebels
2 Mount pleasant Blue sticks

Team Long (2)
Place Name
MP Spotiswoode
0 Sophia and Maisie 2nd course

Abbreviations:

PUBL

PUBL

Club
STAC

Club
MPLE
MPLE

Club
PUBL
CHSI

24:22
24:27
25:22
25:56
26:04
26:12
28:31
29:35
30:28
30:57
31:41
34:41
36:41
45:04
1:23:44

1.4 km
Time
22:09

2.8 km
Time
35:30
49:34

3.3 km
Time

31:32NC

MP = mispunch, DNF = did not finish, DNS = did not start.
DSQ = disqualified, NC = non-competitive ( usually 2nd course ).

+7:07
+7:12
+8:07
+8:41
+8:49
+8:57
+11:16
+12:20
+13:13
+13:42
+14:26
+17:26
+19:26
+27:49
+1:06:29

10 Controls
Diff

21 Controls

Diff

+14:04

24 Controls
Diff



