

Course Results

High School Male Beginner (1) 1.4 km 10 Controls

Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
MP	Marat Deloverov	CBHS		

High School Male Medium (3) 2.8 km 21 Controls

Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Tor Prince	CASH	24:34	
MP	Duncan Bowie	CASH		
MP	Justin Forde	BURN		

High School Male Long (10) 3.3 km 24 Controls

Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Thomas Zinzan Dickie	CASH	19:51	
2	James Diprose	CHCO	21:35	+1:44
3	William Thrower	DARF	23:05	+3:14
4	Dominic Bunn	HLMT	23:15	+3:24
5	Barnaby O'Neill	CASH	26:59	+7:08
6	Hamish Zinzan	CASH	27:31	+7:40
MP	Ned O'Neill	CASH		
DNF	Monty Seymour	BURN		
DNS	James Diprose	CHCO		
DNS	Lachlan Stechmann	CASH		

High School Female Beginner (2) 1.4 km 10 Controls

Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Joy Chiles	BURN	12:17	
2	Lila Glassford	STAC	21:53	+9:36

High School Female Medium (6) 2.8 km 21 Controls

Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Dela Beardsley	HLMT	24:25	
2	Maisie Hantz	HLMT	28:09	+3:44
3	Natalie Field	CGHS	40:29	+16:04
4	Erica Forde	BURN	51:02	+26:37
MP	Niamh Scott	CASH		
DNS	Elsie Bedford	CASH		

High School Female Long (5) 3.3 km 24 Controls

Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Greta Prince	CASH	19:33	
2	Anna Wright	CASH	22:32	+2:59
3	Torun Joergensen	CASH	22:38	+3:05
4	Stella Gillman	CASH	26:25	+6:52
DNS	Lizzie Coffey	TEAC		

Pri/Int School Male Beginner (15) 1.4 km 10 Controls

Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Filip Monro	THOR	11:30	

2	Harvey Tibble	MPLE	14:00	+2:30
3	Ian Creutz	MPLE	14:51	+3:21
4	Harry Bennison	MPLE	14:52	+3:22
5	Henry Wild	SMAC	15:10	+3:40
6	Eddie Collett	CSHP	15:33	+4:03
7	Tiaki Hamlin	WRRCI	17:00	+5:30
8	Rees Scott	SMAC	19:12	+7:42
9	Team Kiwiadventuresnz	WRRCI	23:11	+11:41
10	Leo Davies	BECK	23:19	+11:49
10	Sam Hudson	BECK	23:19	+11:49
MP	Corben Blackburn	BECK		
MP	Cohen Greer	KNISS		
MP	Joseph Wright	BECK		
DNS	Cormac Hamilton	TKROW		

Pri/Int School Male Medium (7)			2.8 km	21 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Walter Symons	KIRK	23:11	
2	Jeremy Freeman	MPLE	32:13	+9:02
3	Loic Grummitt	SMAC	40:25	+17:14
4	Gus Noble	SMAC	40:31	+17:20
5	Jackson Vincent	MPLE	43:21	+20:10
6	Adam Trimboy	WRRCI	57:12	+34:01
MP	Rohan Grummitt	SMAC		

Pri/Int School Male Long (3)			3.3 km	24 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Tobie Liebert	HLVC	28:45	
2	Arthur Bedford	SMRFS	31:18	+2:33
3	Oscar Edmond	MPLE	34:21	+5:36

Pri/Int School Female Beginner (10)			1.4 km	10 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Mia Bennison	MPLE	14:00	
2	Hannah Barker	MPLE	14:30	+0:30
3	Phoebe Wills	MPLE	15:22	+1:22
4	Amelia Barker	MPLE	15:40	+1:40
5	Elisa Menisova	SMAC	15:54	+1:54
6	Linnea Scott	SMAC	19:06	+5:06
7	Alma Smithson	SMAC	23:16	+9:16
8	Scout Hamilton	HALSS	30:07	+16:07
MP	Zara Farrant	THOR		
MP	Charlotte Hulse	CASH		

Pri/Int School Female Medium (3)			2.8 km	21 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Sophia Stechmann	CHSI	21:51	
2	Maisie Thom	CHSI	35:08	+13:17
3	Millie Trewavas	SMAC	40:27	+18:36

Pri/Int School Female Long (1)			3.3 km	24 Controls
---	--	--	--------	-------------

Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Cailtyn Thrower	DARF	41:47	
Public Male Beginner (3)			1.4 km	10 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Eitan Lim	PUBL	22:36	
2	Jack Farrant		25:37	+3:01
MP	Tommy Olliver			
Public Male Medium (8)			2.8 km	21 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Kieran Williams		22:11	
2	Graeme Read		24:59	+2:48
3	Brian Long		32:37	+10:26
4	David Pughwilliams		35:19	+13:08
MP	Dave Armstrong			
MP	William MacManus			
DNF	Tommy Oliver	PUBL		
DNS	Richard Hensby			
Public Male Long (46)			3.3 km	24 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Felix Hunt	PP	14:51	
2	Zefa Faavae		14:59	+0:08
3	Jake McLellan		15:03	+0:12
4	Joseph Lynch		15:12	+0:21
5	Solomon Randerson		15:38	+0:47
6	Thomas Potts		16:12	+1:21
7	Sam Carryer		16:22	+1:31
8	Oak Jones	PUBL	16:47	+1:56
9	Tane Cambridge		16:52	+2:01
10	Matt Scott	PP	17:12	+2:21
11	Riley Croxford		17:33	+2:42
12	Greig Hamilton		17:42	+2:51
13	Leo O'Neill		18:06	+3:15
14	Jonas Madslie Bakken	PUBL	18:48	+3:57
15	David Wright		19:13	+4:22
16	Tim Wright		19:20	+4:29
17	Aaron Prince		19:23	+4:32
18	Jonathan Wood	PUBL	19:38	+4:47
19	Jonathan Nicholas		19:40	+4:49
20	Martin Peat		19:52	+5:01
21	Alistair Richardson	PUBL	19:59	+5:08
22	Joshua Jones	PUBL	20:04	+5:13
23	Linus Hansson		21:06	+6:15
24	Eugene Campbell		21:39	+6:48
25	Gordon Thrower		24:00	+9:09
26	Caleb Jones	PUBL	24:19	+9:28
27	Paul Dalton		24:44	+9:53
28	Coady Clark		25:09	+10:18
29	Neil Trimbo		25:33	+10:42

30	Aaron Forde		26:34	+11:43
31	Bruce Steven		26:35	+11:44
32	Isaac Pawley		26:44	+11:53
33	Lockie Campbell		26:59	+12:08
34	Nic Gorman		27:29	+12:38
35	Jilt Van Keulen		27:32	+12:41
36	Alan Moore		30:01	+15:10
37	Peter Dickie		31:33	+16:42
38	Dave Bisgrove		32:07	+17:16
39	Scott Bowie	PUBL	33:32	+18:41
40	Marcus Diprose		36:54	+22:03
MP	Tim Farrant	PUBL		
MP	Carsten Joergensen			
DNS	Lennon Bedford			
DNS	Scott Babington			
DNS	Paul Humphreys			
DNS	James Wright			

Public Female Beginner (2)			1.4 km	10 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Elisheva Lim	PUBL	15:28	
2	Becky Collett		15:36	+0:08

Public Female Medium (8)			2.8 km	21 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Madeline Bell	NC	18:32	
2	Karin Prince		22:32	+4:00
3	Vivienne Prince		28:29	+9:57
4	Shar Mathias	PUBL	30:14	+11:42
5	Sarah Wild		32:24	+13:52
6	Chrissie Williams		46:33	+28:01
7	Helen Bolt		58:42	+40:10
MP	Heather Pugh-Williams			

Public Female Long (43)			3.3 km	24 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Fiona Bunn		17:15	
2	Rachel Baker		18:24	+1:09
3	Georgia Lindroos		18:45	+1:30
4	Anna Babbington	PP	19:08	+1:53
5	Katherine Babington		19:41	+2:26
6	Anna Taksdal		20:33	+3:18
7	Phoebe Hunt		20:54	+3:39
8	Emily Hayes	PUBL	21:17	+4:02
9	Morag McLellan		21:48	+4:33
10	Katie Smithson		22:52	+5:37
11	Isabella Zinzan Dickie		23:04	+5:49
12	Rachel Basevi		23:10	+5:55
13	Katie Symons		23:37	+6:22
14	Briana Steven		23:39	+6:24
15	Zara Stewart		23:52	+6:37

16	Kyla Moore		24:22	+7:07
17	Sara Prince		24:27	+7:12
18	Iona Powell		25:22	+8:07
19	Rita Clark		25:56	+8:41
20	Christina Freeman		26:04	+8:49
21	Talyn Stanton		26:12	+8:57
22	Jan Harrison		28:31	+11:16
23	Jocelyn Thrower		29:35	+12:20
24	Linley Earnshaw		30:28	+13:13
25	Stephanie Farrant		30:57	+13:42
26	Nikita Dudson		31:41	+14:26
27	Beth Spence		34:41	+17:26
28	Cerys O'loughlin	PUBL	36:41	+19:26
29	Anne Hunter		45:04	+27:49
30	Valerie Fletcher		1:23:44	+1:06:29
MP	Kim Bedford			
MP	Lisa Chubb			
MP	Clare McLennan			
MP	Rachael Monkhouse			
MP	Julia Moore			
MP	Sarah Steel			
MP	Silke Speier	PUBL		
MP	Sarah Wright			
MP	Melisa Zinzan			
DNS	Anna Babington			
DNS	Anna Duston			
DNS	Kaia Jorgensen			
DNS	Sally Lochhead			

Team Beginner (1)			1.4 km	10 Controls
----------------------------	--	--	---------------	--------------------

Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	TEAM Drum and Bass	STAC	22:09	

Team Medium (2)			2.8 km	21 Controls
--------------------------	--	--	---------------	--------------------

Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	The Mt Pleasant Rebels	MPLE	35:30	
2	Mount pleasant Blue sticks	MPLE	49:34	+14:04

Team Long (2)			3.3 km	24 Controls
------------------------	--	--	---------------	--------------------

Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
MP	Spotiswoode	PUBL		
0	Sophia and Maisie 2nd course	CHSI	31:32NC	

Abbreviations:

MP = mispunch, DNF = did not finish, DNS = did not start.
DSQ = disqualified, NC = non-competitive (usually 2nd course).